DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$429.00 Rec:\$16.00

Total:\$445.00

10/30/2014 11:33 AM

NORTHERN NEVADATITLE

Pgs=4

A.P.N.: 1220-04-112-031 Escrow No.: 1102294-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

E. Allison Cole P.O. Box 2866 Gardnerville, NV 89410



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$429.00.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That James A. Downs and Sharon I. Roeder, joint tenants with right of survivorship in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to E. Allison Cole, an unmarried woman all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 55 as shown on the official map of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder on December 20, 1971 in Book 94, Page 517, Document No. 55958, Official Records of **Douglas County.**

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: October 22, 2014

This Document is being signediin counterpart

No.02-79065-5 My Appt. Exp. Dec. 16, 2014

WENDY DUNBAR **NOTARY PUBLIC**

STATE OF NEVADA

James A. Downs

Sharon I. Roeder

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF

On October 222014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Signature

(Notary Public

A.P.N.: 1220-04-112-031 Escrow No.: 1102294-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

E. Allison Cole P.O. Box 2866 Gardnerville, NV 89410

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$429.00,

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That James A. Downs and Sharon I. Roeder, joint tenants with right of survivorship in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to E. Allison Cole, an unmarried woman all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: Lot 55 as shown on the official map of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder on December 20, 1971 in Book 94, Page 517, Document No. 55958, Official Records of Douglas County.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: October 22, 2014

This document is being signed in counterpart

In counterpart*

James A. Downs

Sharon I. Roeder

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On October ____ 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, _____
who acknowledged that __he__ executed the above instrument.

Signature _____
(Notary Public)

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CERTIFICATE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 State of California County of Name and Title of the Office Date personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the DIANE SMITH person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the Commission # 2041479 person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California **Orange County** I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2017 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Signature: Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Grant, Dargain Sale Deed Document Date: Uct 2 Number of Pages: ONL Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Ι.	a)	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1220-04-112-031		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2	-,			Document/Instrument #:
2.	a)	Type of Property: X Vacant Land	b) 🛘 Single Fam	Res. Page:
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗌 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording:
	e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f) 🛘 Cmm'l/Ind'	Notes:
	g)	☐ Agricultural	h) 🗷 Mobile Hor	me
	i)	☐ Other		
3.		Total Value/Sale Pric	ce of Property:	\$110,000.00
	Dec	ed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of proper	
	Tra	nsfer Tax Value		\$110,000.00
	Rea	l Property Transfer Tax	x Due:	\$429.00
4.		If Exemption Claime	ď:	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exemption	on, per NRS 375.090, S	ection:
	ъ.	Explain Reason for Ex	emption:	
_	othe Pur owe	r determination of addisuant to NRS 375.030	tional tax due, may resu d, the Buyer and Selle	capacity of perjuly, pursuant to NRS 3/3,060 and NRS 3/5.110, that heir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if d herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or it in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. r shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount Capacity
Sign	atur	Show		Capacity CYAN TW
SEL	LER	(GRANTOR) INFORI	MATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Prin	t Na	ne: James A. Downs a	V V	Print Name: E. Allison Cole
	ress:	2015 Sharon Way		Address: P.O. Box 2866
City		Reno		City: Gardnerville
		evada	Zip: <u>89509</u>	State: Nevada Zip: 89410
- 1		NY/PERSON REQUES		
	76.	e: Northern Nevada Tit	/ /	Esc. No.: 1102294-WD
٧.		1483 US Highway 395	5N#B	
City:	Ga	rdnerville	State: Nevada	Zip: 89410
	The Park			